CUSTOMER COPY

**BNSF 4022** 

ITEM: 47050

**REVISION: 40** 

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

**GRAINS** 

### WHEAT - SCALE - FROM/TO SELECTED BNSF STATIONS

FROM ANY BNSF STATION IN: COLORADO, KANSAS, MISSOURI, NEBRASKA, ALVA, ARVARD OR WAYNOKA, OK

# TO ANY BNSF STATION IN: COLORADO, KANSAS, MISSOURI, NEBRASKA, NEW MEXICO, OKLAHOMA GENERAL RULES

- Freight charges must be prepaid.
- · Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Price may not be used in combination with other prices for the portion of the shipment subsequent to specified destination. This item may only be used when both origin and final destination are served by BNSF. Price is subject to Item 11055 with the following exception: Rates in this item may apply to Atchison, Kansas City, Topeka, KS and Kansas City, MO destinations for unloading only. These rates may not be combined with further rates to a final destination.
- Switching charges will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.
- Price does not apply on shipments accorded transit, inspection, sampling, reconsignment, diversion, or stopping in transit for loading or unloading are not included in the price.
- Rates in this item only apply if no point-to-point rate exists (See BNSF 4022-11030).
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

#### **COMMODITY DEFINITIONS**

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
	01137	WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

#### **EQUIPMENT**

Covered, 268,000 lbs, 1-23 cars

Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if tender per shipment is equal to 1 car and a maximum of 23 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Covered, 268K lbs, 24-48 cars

Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 24 cars and maximum not greater than 48 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. (See Item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions). Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

EFFECTIVE DATE 11/01/2022 Page 1 of 5 ISSUE DATE 11/10/2022

EXPIRATION DATE 05/31/2023

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 47050

Covered, 286,000 lbs, 1-23 cars

Price applies railroad leased or owned or shipper leased or owned in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if tender per shipment is equal to 1 car and a maximum of 23 cars. Price applies on equipment which is certified in UMLER to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Covered, 286K lbs, 24-48 cars

Price applies in railroad owned or leased or shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 24 cars and maximum not greater than 48 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. (See Item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions). Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	FROM MILES I	TO MILES	COMMODITY	ROUTE	Covered, 268,000 lbs, 1-23 cars	Covered, 286,000 lbs, 1-23 cars	Covered, 268K lbs, 24- 48 cars	Covered, 286K lbs, 24- 48 cars
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	1	100	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,027 PC	\$4,389 PC	\$3,977 PC	\$4,335 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	101	125	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,099 PC	\$4,467 PC	\$4,049 PC	\$4,413 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	126	150	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,159 PC	\$4,533 PC	\$4,109 PC	\$4,479 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	151	175	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,219 PC	\$4,599 PC	\$4,169 PC	\$4,545 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	176	200	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,280 PC	\$4,665 PC	\$4,230 PC	\$4,611 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	201	225	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,341 PC	\$4,731 PC	\$4,291 PC	\$4,677 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	226	250	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,400 PC	\$4,796 PC	\$4,350 PC	\$4,742 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	251	275	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,461 PC	\$4,862 PC	\$4,411 PC	\$4,807 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	276	300	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,521 PC	\$4,928 PC	\$4,471 PC	\$4,873 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	301	325	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,581 PC	\$4,994 PC	\$4,531 PC	\$4,939 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	326	350	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,642 PC	\$5,060 PC	\$4,592 PC	\$5,005 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	351	375	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,701 PC	\$5,125 PC	\$4,659 PC	\$5,062 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	376	400	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,762 PC	\$5,191 PC	\$4,712 PC	\$5,136 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	401	425	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,823 PC	\$5,257 PC	\$4,773 PC	\$5,202 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	426	450	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,883 PC	\$5,322 PC	\$4,833 PC	\$5,268 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	451	475	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$4,943 PC	\$5,388 PC	\$4,893 PC	\$5,334 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	476	500	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,004 PC	\$5,454 PC	\$4,954 PC	\$5,400 PC

ISSUE DATE 11/10/2022 REVISION: 40



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

**BNSF 4022** 

ITEM: 47050

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	FROM MILES		COMMODITY	ROUTE	Covered, 268,000 lbs, 1-23 cars	Covered, 286,000 lbs, 1-23 cars	Covered, 268K lbs, 24- 48 cars	Covered, 286K lbs, 24- 48 cars
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	501	525	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,063 PC	\$5,519 PC	\$5,013 PC	\$5,465 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	526	550	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,124 PC	\$5,585 PC	\$5,074 PC	\$5,531 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	551	575	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,185 PC	\$5,651 PC	\$5,135 PC	\$5,597 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	576	600	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,245 PC	\$5,717 PC	\$5,195 PC	\$5,663 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	601	625	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,305 PC	\$5,783 PC	\$5,255 PC	\$5,729 PC
4022 47050 ORIGINS	4022 47050 DESTINATIONS	626	650	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	\$5,365 PC	\$5,848 PC	\$5,315 PC	\$5,793 PC

ISSUE DATE 11/10/2022

**REVISION: 40** 

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

**BNSF 4022** 

ITEM: 47050

ISSUE DATE 11/10/2022

**REVISION: 40** 

## **UNIT OF MEASURE**

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

**ROUTE** 

BNSF

#### CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

**A** Add

C Change

**D** Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

## **DEFINITIONS**

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

**UOM** Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

## **GEOGRAPHY**

4022 47050 DESTINATIONS

State of COLORADO

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

**BNSF 4022** 

ITEM: 47050

State of KANSAS

State of MISSOURI

State of NEBRASKA

State of NEW MEXICO

State of OKLAHOMA

ALVA, OKLAHOMA

4022 47050 ORIGINS

AVARD, OKLAHOMA
BOISE CITY, OKLAHOMA
CELINA, TEXAS
State of COLORADO
GUNTER, TEXAS
State of KANSAS
KEYES, OKLAHOMA
State of MISSOURI
State of NEBRASKA

WAYNOKA, OKLAHOMA

## **NOTES**

Extending current rates thru May 31, 2023

PA-00018115-17 Version: 46 11/10/2022 02:57:35 PM

**REVISION: 40**